

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6485-6487/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2024 in CRLP No. 4322/2019 02-04-2024 in CRLP No. 7574/2019 02-04-2024 in CRLP No. 8123/2019 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

CH ANJANEYULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PHILIPS BUELAH & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay A. Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mrs. Madhavi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Satyavir Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)