SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6485-6487/2024

CH ANJANEYULU

ITEM NO.159

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PHILIPS BUELAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mrs. Madhavi Yadav, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR Mr. Vineet George, Adv. Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.4.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.8.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd