ITEM NO.123

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6485-6487/2024

**CH ANJANEYULU** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. PHILIPS BUELAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv. Mrs. Bachita Baruah Shukla, Adv. Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Vineet George, Adv.

Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Ld. Counsel submits that earlier Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been designated as Senior Counsel. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file the vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No.3, to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks and is granted four weeks time, as last chance to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent No.4. List again on 21.10.2024.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

MG