SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6485-6487/2024

CH ANJANEYULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PHILIPS BUELAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mrs, Madhuri Yadav, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Bachita Baruah, Adv. Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv. Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite the grant of last opportunity. Hence, further opportunity to file the same is hereby declined.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd