SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6485-6487/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2024 in CRLP No. 4322/2019 in CRLP No. 7574/2019 in CRLP No. 8123/2019 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

CH ANJANEYULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PHILIPS BUELAH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Anand Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Madhavi Yadav, Adv. Ms. Akhila V Wali, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Bachita Baruah Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
AR-CUM-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR